DYNAPAC
CA302D
SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

SCA302D-3EN3

DynNAaAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Box 504, SE-371 23 Karlskrona, Sweden
Phone: +46 455 30 60 00, Fax: +46 455 30 60 10
www.dynapac.com




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA302D+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCA302D

DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
CabInsidepanels - - _________________________________________________ 232
CabScreens - ___________________ o ______ 234
CabDoor - _________ L ____. 238
Cab Wipers frontandrear - _____________________________________________ 240
Cab Mirror, Sun curtain - - - - _________________________________________ 242
Cab Electric - ________________ o _____. 244
Cab Heater system ___________________________________________________ 246
4700385434 Cab heater,cpl - - - - _______________________________ 248
CabCableharness - - .. 250
Cab 392479 _ _ __ _ ____ L ___ 252
CabScreens - _____________________ o _____ 254
Cab Door, leftside - - ____________________ 258
Cab Interior rear mirror - - ____________________________________________ 260
Wiper arm with blade, front .- __________________________________________ 262
Cab Electric - ________________ o _____. 264
Cab mounting - - - - ______________________ o ____ 266
Cab Work lights - - __________________________________________ 268
Cab Exterior, rear mirror - - - ____________________________________________ 270
Radio and cassette/cd player Option - - ___________________________________ 272
Cab,12Vcontact - - __________________ . 274
Rear mirror Option - _______________________________ _________________ 276
Decals 278
Decals - - ______________ _____________ 280
Decals - - _________ L ______ 282
Standard equipment 284
Standard equipment - - _________________________________________________ 286
Optional equipment = 288
Tool equipment - _ ___________________ _______________. 290
SMV-sign, Firstaidbox - - - ___________________________________________. 292
Canopy - - 294
Levelling blade, metalparts - - - - ________________________________________. 296
Levelling blade, hydraulicparts - - - _______________________________________ 298
Levelling blade control - - ______________________________________________ 300
Air conditionerassembly - ______________________________________________ 302
Air conditioner and heater, Simplecab - - ___________________________________ 304
4700383413 Condenser,cpl - - _________________________________ 308
Air conditioner and heaterunit - _________________________________________. 310
Evaporatorassembly - ________________________________________________ 312
Anti-spin CA Upto ECNO7623 ___________________________________________ 314
4700382133 Propulsionpump - - - ________________________________________ 316
4700382089 Propulsion motor _ ____________________ ____ __________________________ 322
Anti-spin CA From ECNO7623 - ________________________________________ 326
4700382133 Propulsionpump - - - ________________________________________ 316
4700382089 Propulsion motor - _ _________________________________________________ 322
4700383856 Rear axle No-Spin, Option - - ____________________________________________ 92
Differential with No-Spin - _____________________________________________ 94
Differential housing and brakes - - _____________________________________. 88
Planetgear - _____________________ _________________. 96
4700382088 Propulsion motor _ ____________________________ . __ 328
Anti spin, Potentiometer installaton - - - - - _______________________________. 332
Anti spin, Hydraulic - - - - _______________________________________________ 334
4700382088 Propulsion motor _ - ____________________________ _______________________ 328
Roof hatch - _______________________ 336
Padshell - ____________________ 338
Fire extinguisherassembly - ______________________________________________ 340

TC 3



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700945791 Service kit 1000 h

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700945791 Service kit ( Page 10) 1000 h

1 4700945145 1 Qil filter element A
2 4700945624 1 Fuel filter element A
3 4700945147 1 Pre-fuel filter element A
5 4700372229 2 Hydraulic oil filter element A
7 4700357138 B 1 Ventilating filter A
8 4700394686 1 Air filter element, main A
9 4700394687 1 Air filter element, safety A

10 4700945760 1 Valve cover gasket

B) Ventilated oil filler cap for the hydraulic oil tank

SCA302D-3EN3 11



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700938881 Shock absorber kit, drum

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700938881 Shock absorber kit, drum ( Page 20 )
1 4700801187 14  Shock absorber B

SCA302D-3EN3 21



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Scrapers, Urethan Rubber Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700376819 A 8 Scraper bracket
2 4700376622 A 8  Holder
3 4700904232 16 Washer
4 4700500076 16 Screw M16x55
8 4700586019 18  Lock nut
20 4700376825 A 2 Scraper bracket
21 4700358033 A 2 Scraper blade B
22 4700904213 8  Washer
23 4700376826 A 2 Scraper bracket
24 4700904231 28  Washer 13x24x2 300 HV
25 4700500056 10  Screw
26 4700500049 8  Screw
A) Mounted on the front and rear of the drum.

SCA302D-3EN3

31



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Structure

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
59 4700382382 1 Safety rod
60 4700381989 2 Holder
62 4700904231 4  Washer 13x24x2 300 HV
63 4700374854 1 Grab handle
66 4700925629 2 Shock absorber
67 4700902285 2 Lock nut M6
68 4700500088 2  Screw M6x40
69 4700904228 4  Washer
72 4700500013 2  Screw M6-1x16 8,8
73 4700500040 1 Screw M6-1x20 8,8
74 4700570004 1 Nut M6X1,00 -8 A2K
75 4700500018 1 Screw M8-1,25x12 8,8
77 4700904567 7 Washer 10,5x28x6 HB305
86 4700395119 1 Spacer
99 4700904230 2  Washer
100 4700375681 K 1 Gasket
101 4700375678 K 1 Cover
102 4700372658 K 1 Lock
4700902866 1 Key Marked "455" D
K) Option

SCA302D-3EN3 41



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drum
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
10 Drum ( Page 52)
23 Drum, DCO, Option ( Page 54 ) Option
25 Gear assy, DCO ( Page 56 ) Option
30 Drum cartridge ( Page 58 ) Vibration side
50 Drum cartridge ( Page 60 ) Drive side
60 4700372987 Drum gear ( Page 62 ) C

SCA302D-3EN3 51



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drum cartridge Drive side

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

Item Part No Rem Qty Description
1 4700945585 1 Drum cartridge
2 4700379876 1 .Bearing housing outer
3 4700380018 1 .Splined shaft
4 4700791156 8 .Screw M10-1,5x55 12,9
5 4700390896 2 .Spherical roller bearing D
6 4700343744 1 .Magnetic plug D
7 4700162017 2 .Seal ring D
8 4700900782 1 .Seal ring D
9 4700381634 1 .Plug
10 4700162027 3 .Sealing D
11 4700900775 6 .Plug
12 4700900776 1 .O-ring D
13 4700500163 3 .Screw M12x16
14 4700904232 12 .Washer
15 4700500082 12 .Screw M16x70
16 4700381760 1 .Eccentric shaft
17 4700232210 1 .Plug
18 4700379880 1 .Bearing housing inner
19 4700904737 1 .O-ring D
20 4700162011 1 .Washer, sealing D

SCA302D-3EN3

61



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cooling system

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
48 4700371767 1 Spacer
49 4700570005 1 Nut VE]

50 4700791597 L 1XL Rubber strip

51 4700791597 L 1XL Rubber strip

52 4700791597 M 1XL Rubber strip

53 4700902166 M 1XL Edge trim

54 4700500018 2  Screw M8-1,25x12 8,8
55 4700904623 N 1 Hose guard L=200

56 4700902286 1 Lock nut M8

57 4700926985 2 Quick lock washer

60 4700908136 1 Bracket

L) L=0,310M
M) L=0,730M
N) L=0,200M

SCA302D-3EN3 4l



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Transmission

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
10 Rear axle and wheels ( Page 82 )

20 4700383857 Rear axle ( Page 84 )

30 4700383856 Rear axle ( Page 92 ) No-Spin, Option

SCA302D-3EN3 81



Part of the Atlas Copco Group

DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Planet gear
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700939263 2 Axle case
2 4700939003 32  Spring washer
3 4700939264 24  Bolt
4 4700939265 2 Seal
5 4700939266 4 Bearing
6 4700926781 20  Wheel screw
7 4700901987 20  Wheel nut
8 4700939015 4 Screw
9 4700330333 6 Copper washer D
10 4700909596 4 Plug
11 4700939016 20  Nut
12 4700939275 2 Lock plate
13 4700939017 20 Stud
14 4700929612 2 O-ring
15 4700939276 2 Wheel hub
16 4700938985 2 Magnetic plug
17 4700939277 2 Half shaft
18 4700909586 2 Seal D
19 4700939019 8 Nut
20 4700939278 8 Stud
21 4700939279 2 Planet gear carrier Cpl.
22 4700939267 2 .Circlip
23 4700939268 2 .Ring gear
24 4700939269 2 .Ring gear support
25 4700939270 2 .Washer
26 4700939271 6 .Seal
27 4700939272 6 .Planet gear
28 4700939273 6 .Bearing
29 4700939274 2 .Planet gear carrier

SCA302D-3EN3

91



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Propulsion system, Front

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700371509 1 Propulsion motor ( Page 102 ) C
2 4700904058 1 O-ring
3 4700904230 6  Washer
4 4700923384 4 Flange half
5 4700904005 2  O-ring
6 4700904638 8  Washer 12x22x2
7 4700502132 8  Screw UNC 7/16" x 22
8 4700334132 1 Elbow 45, O-ring
9 4700334138 1 Adapter

10 4700372235 1 Hose guard

11 4700791231 2 Elbow 90 D

12 4700500101 2  Screw M20x50

13 4700903290 2 Washer 21x36x6

14 4700483996 1 Hydraulic hose

15 4700483190 1 Hydraulic hose

16 4700483995 1 Hydraulic hose

17 4700373016 2 Hose clamp

18 4700373270 2 Hose clamp

19 4700500032 2  Screw M10 x 55

20 4700373423 2 Spacer

21 4700500029 4  Screw

30 4700500019 4  Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K

31 4700904229 4  Washer 8,4x16x1,5

32 4700372080 1 Cover

SCA302D-3EN3 101



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700380830 Propulsion pump

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
116 4700909436 1 .Spring
117 4700908448 1 .Spring retainer
118 1 .Link
119 1 .Guide assy, 1pair
120 4700901328 1 .Seal kit D
121 4700936548 1 .Cover assy
130 1 .Servo arm
SCA302D-3EN3 11



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700937167 Rotary group, cpl

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

Item Part No Rem Qty Description
1 1 Rotary group, cpl
2 4700937170 1 .Cylinder with control plate
2-A 4700940308 1 ..Control plate
3 4700937171 9 .Piston
4 4700937172 1 .Cup springs, cpl
5 4700937173 1 .Cradle
6 4700937174 1 .Slide ring
7 4700908367 1 .Shaft
8 4700936621 1 Wire
9 4700935164 1 .Pin
10 4700937175 1 Wire
11 4700937176 1 .Shim
12 4700937180 1 .Retaining plate
13 4700937181 1 .Retaining ball
14 4700937182 1 .Bearing liner, 1 pair
15 4700937183 2 .Washer
16 4700937184 1 .Spring
17 4700937185 1 .Bearing
18 4700937186 1 .Cradle bearing assembly, 1 set
19 4700937187 1 .Retaining ring
20 4700937188 2 \V-ring
21 4700937189 1 .Seal ring
22 4700937190 1 .Retaining ring
23 4700902792 2 .Pin

SCA302D-3EN3

121



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700389214 Hydraulic motor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700389214 1 Hydraulic motor, vibration ( Page 130 ) C
3 4700901387 1 .Snap ring
4 1 .Cover
5 4700937264 1 1 .Seal ring
6 4700937265 1 1 .O-ring
7 1 .Shim
8 2 .Shim
9 4700938042 1 .Retaining ring

10 1 .Back-up plate

11 4700901386 1 .Bearing

12 4700937260 1 .Bearing ring

13 4700901385 1 .Bearing

14 1 .Shaft

15 1 .Rotary group, cpl

16 4700937262 1 ..Washer

17 4700903495 1 ..Retaining plate

18 7 ..Screw

19 4700938030 1 ..Pin

20 4700938036 1 ..Spring

21 1 ..Adjustment shim

22 7 ..Piston

24 1 ..Cylinder

25 1 ..Control plate

27 1 ..Screw

28 1 ..Housing

29 4700937258 1 1 ..0-ring

30 1 ..Plate

31 4700939173 6 ..Screw

33 4700937993 1 ..Pin

34 1 1 ..Screw

35 4700950601 1 .Seal kit

36 4 .Screw

37 1 .Screw

40 2 1 Speed sensor

1) Included in seal kit, item 35

2) See section Electrical equipment

SCA302D-3EN3

131



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic oil tank

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700392981 1 Hydraulic oil tank, cpl
2 4700392986 1 .Hydraulic oil tank
3 4700349880 1 .O-ring
4 4700349879 1 .Cover
5 4700989151 1 .Oil level glass D
6 4700500019 14  .Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K
7 4700904229 14  Washer 8,4x16x1,5
8 4700357138 1 Ventilating filter A
9 4700791119 1 Adapter G3/4

10 4700233304 1 .Ball valve

11 4700232039 1 .Plug G3/4

12 4700791120 2 .Sealing washer

13 4700500030 4  Screw

14 4700904567 4 Washer 10,5x28x6 HB305

SCA302D-3EN3 141



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Electric system

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
70 4700904346 Clamp

71 4700500004 Screw M5 0,8x12 8,8

80 4700960796 Connector black, MPM 182 09 ND D

Cable harness
Cable harness

81 4700381615
82 4700386061

S, AN DN

SCA302D-3EN3 151



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Instrument panel Upper left

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700345870 3 Plug
2 4700359340 1 Volt meter D
4700355258 1 .Lamp holder
4700985012 1 .Bulb D
3 4700359341 1 Temperature meter, hydraulic oil Option D
4700355258 1 .Lamp holder
4700985012 1 .Bulb D
4 4700381874 1 Water temperature gauge Option
4700904890 1 .Lamp holder
4700904889 1 .Bulb
5 1 Control panel plate
7 4700343550 1 Connection cable
8 4700903927 2  Cable
9 4700904016 3  Cable
10 4700343551 1 Cable
11 4700904819 1 Contact
1
SCA302D-3EN3 161



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA302D+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCA302D

DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Emergency stop panel

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
6 4700930200 1 Emergency stop
4700930154 1 .Contact piece, NC
7 4700359941 1 Control panel plate
10 4700932032 A 1 Push button
4700930163 1 .Contact piece, NO D
13 4700930154 1 Contact piece, NC
14 4700930163 1 Contact piece, NO D
20 4700355301 1 Buzzer D
23 4700500086 1 Screw
24 4700904698 1 Washer
25 4700570002 1 Nut M4
26 4700904206 8 Screw
4700903658 8 Screw M5x10
29 4700960792 1 Cable
30 4700372204 1 Cable harness
32 4700791253 1 Nut
35 4700389075 1 Control panel plate
36 F 2 Switch, cpl
37 4700930192 C 1 .Switch D
38 4700903876 1 .Connector
39 4700930163 1 .Contact piece, NO D
40 4700389119 B 1 Switch
41 4700343550 E 1 Connection cable
42 4700904228 1 Washer
43 4700586002 1 Lock nut
44 4700904704 D 1 Relay
45 4700380708 D 1 Cable harness
46 4700904206 1 Screw
48 4700372749 E 1 Control panel plate
A) Horn
B) Option. Traction control, 4-way switch.
C) Black
D) Interlock, Option
E) Option.
F) One switch is option and used together with item 48.

SCA302D-3EN3

171



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Compaction meter Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700388210 1 Processor comp.meter
2 4700388211 1 Cable harness
3 4700348213 1 Sensor, cpl
4 4700500079 2  Screw M6-1x50 8,8
5 4700902285 4 Lock nut M6
6 4700373140 1 Bracket
9 4700902496 1 Clamp
10 4700500079 2  Screw M6-1x50 8,8
11 4700500194 2  Screw
12 4700902288 2 Nut M12
13 4700313102 15  Cable ties
14 4700313041 15  Cable ties
15 4700372836 1 Bracket
16 4700902286 5 Lock nut M8
17 4700930151 1 Switch D
18 4700383452 1 Compaction meter
4700904890 2 .Lamp holder
4700904889 2 .Bulb
19 4700500047 1 Screw
20 4700921072 1 Clamp
21 4700901224 1 Fuse 3A D
SCA302D-3EN3 181



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Tachograph, simple cab Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700901209 1 Tachograph
2 4700372497 1 Cable harness
4700908496 1 .Grommet
4700903717 1 .Resistor 470 ohm, 0.5w
3 4700372496 1 Cable harness
4 4700372495 1 Cable harness
4700904015 1 .Fuse holder
4700904140 1 .Fuse 0.5A
5 4700313041 N Cable ties
6 4700385527 1 Cover
7 4700385526 1 Holder plate
10 4700904281 2 Washer
11 4700500004 2 Screw M5 0,8x12 8,8
16 4700904228 3 Washer
19 4700586002 1 Lock nut
22 4700904229 3 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
24 4700921031 1 Clamp
45 4700378110 1 Bracket
46 4700500075 3 Screw M6-1,0x25 8.8
47 4700500053 3 Screw M8x20H 8.8
48 4700904543 2 Cable tie holder
49 4700903852 2 Screw ST4,2x13

SCA302D-3EN3

191



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Geodynamic Compaction indicator Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700373979 1 Bracket
2 4700541703 5 Screw M6x16
3 4700373980 1 Lever
5 4700921046 3 Clamp
6 4700386645 1 Cable harness
7 4700386646 1 Cable harness with sensor
8 4700791452 1 Lock handle
9 4700373140 1 Bracket
10 4700500016 4 Screw M6x55 8.8 A2K
11 4700902285 4 Lock nut M6
12 4700500194 2 Screw
13 4700904231 2  Washer 13x24x2 300 HV
14 4700902288 2 Nut M12
15 A 1 Sensor
16 4700901224 1 Fuse 3A D
17 4700313041 N  Cable ties
18 4700932056 1 Switch D
19 4700930165 1 Contact block
20 4700985012 1 Bulb D
23 4700387283 1 Decal
24 4700791453 1 Pipe clamp block
25 4700791454 1 Cover plate
26 4700386298 1 Holder
27 4700387280 1 Display unit
28 4700926911 B 2XL Rubber strip
29 4700387282 1 Printer
1 .Printer cable
30 4700387281 1 Processor
31 4700499162 1 Hand knob
32 4700386300 1 Holder
33 4700386301 1 Cover plate
34 4700386299 1 Display holder
35 4700791171 4 Screw
36 4700904206 6 Screw
37 4700904289 4 Screw
38 4700386647 C 1 Cable harness
39 4700900528 2 Screw
40 4700928927 2 Lock nut
A) See section "Speedometer and Frequencymeter".
B) L=0,240MM
C) C1-cable

SCA302D-3EN3

201



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drivers seat Turn-over platform

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700359900 1 Seat frame
3 4700381400 1 Bearing cover
4 4700359574 1 Cover
5 4700359914 1 Cover
6 4700359915 1 Grommet
7 4700377518 1 Drivers seat, cpl
8 4700945661 B 1 Adjuster kit D
9 4700390963 A 1 Arm rest kit
10 4700945622 1 .Seat switch
11 4700372964 1 Steering wheel, cpl
1 .Steering wheel
12 4700935614 1 .Turning knob D
13 1 .Insert adapter D
14 4700935613 1 .Cover
15 4700391163 1 Steering column ( Page 214 ) C
16 0 Steering system ( Page 216 )
17 0  Turning Controls
18 4700359419 1 Control cover
20 4700904206 16 Screw
21 0 Turning Carrier
22 4700500028 3 Screw
23 4700904557 3  Washer
24 4700570006 3 Nut
25 4700391346 1 Seat frame
26 4700500021 6 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8
27 4700603019 6  Washer
28 4700921104 1 Clamp
29 4700904229 16  Washer 8,4x16x1,5
30 4700570005 12 Nut M8
31 4700359920 1 Plug
32 4700500040 6 Screw M6-1x20 8,8
33 4700904228 6  Washer
34 4700586002 4 Lock nut
35 4700371407 1 Cover
36 4700500019 8 Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K
37 4700904229 12 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
38 4700500021 4 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8
39 4700904229 1 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
100 4700348331 1 Seat cover D
A) One pair
B) Left and right sliding rail.
SCA302D-3EN3 211



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Turning Carrier

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700371374 1 Bearing housing
2 4700359125 1 Ball bearing
3 4700370955 1 Locking disc
4 4700372966 A 1 Lock ring
5 4700902520 12 Screw
6 4700372965 B 1 Lock ring
7 4700513003 8  Screw
8 4700926214 1 Grease fitting D
9 4700371418 1 Bracket
10 4700508056 2  Screw M8x40
11 4700904229 2 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
12 4700372961 1 Clamp
13 4700372671 1 Clamp
14 4700374417 C 1 Coupling link
15 4700904231 1 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV
16 4700359820 1 Bushing
17 4700630035 1 Split pin D
18 4700359043 1 Spring D
19 4700359818 2 Spring collar
20 4700573008 2 Nut M8
21 4700500013 1 Screw M6-1x16 8,8
22 4700904228 1 Washer
23 4700373547 D 1 Spacer
4700372459 E 1 Spacer
24 4700500021 4  Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8
25 4700904556 4  Washer 8,4x16x3,0
26 4700513013 D 8  Screw
4700903644 E 8  Screw
27 4700372083 F 1 Spacer
A) Lower
B) Upper
C) For turning
D) Platform
E) Cab
F) Only for cab

SCA302D-3EN3

221



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Cab Interior
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700908515 1 Inner light
2 4700985013 1 Bulb 12V,5W B
3 4700541535 2  Screw
4 4700985051 1 Bulb 12V,10W B
5 4700500053 22  Screw M8x20H 8.8
6 4700904229 31  Washer 8,4x16x1,5
7 4700938678 1 Cover
8 4700938679 1 Cover
9 4700586003 18  Lock nut M8
10 4700904229 31  Washer 8,4x16x1,5
11 4700500053 22  Screw M8x20H 8.8
12 4700935589 1 Decal
13 4700935590 1 Cover plate
14 4700938675 1 List
15 4700938672 1 List
16 4700938671 4  Screw
17 4700938674 1 List
18 4700938673 1 List
19 4700938671 3  Screw
20 4700908587 A 2 Edge trim
21 4700908505 1 Hook
22 4700938676 2  Screw
23 4700925784 2  Screw
24 4700908500 1 Door switch
25 4700908506 1 Holder
26 4700938670 2  Screw
27 4700938677 2  Screw
28 4700935591 1 Handle
29 4700908507 1 Emergency hammer
30 4700908499 B 1 Rubber list
31 4700535007 9  Screw M5x16
32 4700935578 1 Edge trim
33 4700935577 1 Floor material
34 4700908512 1 Cover
35 4700935579 1 Cover
36 4700935580 2 Bracket
37 4700500004 16  Screw M5 0,8x12 8,8
38 4700500018 6  Screw M8-1,25x12 8,8
39 4700586003 10  Lock nut M8
40 4700935583 2 Holder plate
41 4700935582 1 Grommet kit
42 4700935581 1 Metal gasket
43 4700500115 2  Screw M8-1,25x90 8.8
44 4700500047 2  Screw
45 4700935584 1 Panel plate
46 4700535007 4  Screw M5x16
47 4700904281 4  Washer
48 4700586001 4 Lock nut
49 4700909510 9 Grommet
50 4700935585 1 Bracket
51 4700500004 16  Screw M5 0,8x12 8,8
52 4700908496 5 Grommet
53 4700935586 2 Bracket
54 4700908502 1 Filter A
55 4700908501 1 Filter frame
56 4700908504 2 Handle
57 4700908503 2 O-ring
A) L=2 M
B) L=5,0 M
SCA302D-3EN3 231



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab Wipers front and rear

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700905306 1 Wiper blade
2 4700905305 1 Wiper arm
3 4700908564 2 Check valve
4 4700908563 A 2 Plastic hose
5 4700938136 2 Elbow adapter 90
6 4700908559 2 Nozzle
7 4700908560 B 2 Rubber hose
8 4700909510 1 Grommet
9 4700905304 1 Wiper motor
10 4700904114 1 Fuel cap D
11 4700905309 1 Holder plate
12 4700905308 1 Protecting cover
13 4700905307 1 Wiper motor
14 4700905310 1 Shim
15 4700908497 1 Grommet
16 4700905312 1 Wiper blade
17 4700905311 1 Wiper arm
18 4700935335 1 Pump
19 4700938660 1 Grommet
20 4700935334 1 Water reservoir
21 4700586002 4 Lock nut
22 4700904228 4  Washer
23 4700500075 4 Screw M6-1,0x25 8.8
24 4700938661 1 Nut
25 4700938662 1 O-ring
26 4700938664 1 Washer
27 4700938663 1 Washer
28 4700938665 1 Adapter
29 4700938666 1 Hose
A) L=5,0 M
B) L=1.0M
SCA302D-3EN3 241



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab Cable harness

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700938689 1 Cable harness
2 4700938690 1 Cable harness
3 4700388981 A 1 Cable harness
4 4700901227 A 1 Fuse 10A B

A) Used together with 12V contact.

SCA302D-3EN3 251



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Cab Interior rear mirror
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700908623 1 Bracket
2 4700535005 2 Screw M5x12
3 4700908624 1 Rear mirror
261

SCA302D-3EN3



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab Exterior, rear mirror

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

Item Part No Rem Qty Description

1 4700371730 A 2 Rear view mirror, cpl

4700908265 1 .Rear view mirror

2 4700908355 1 Arm

3 4700908625 2 .Sleeve

4 4700904232 2 .Washer

5 4700908626 1 .Spring

6 4700586021 1 .Nut M16

7 4700908627 1 .Cap

8 4700629066 1 .Spirol pin

9 4700908628 1 .Cap
10 4700908361 1 .Bracket
11 4700904229 6  Washer 8,4x16x1,5
12 4700500019 6  Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K
A) Option

SCA302D-3EN3

271



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Decals
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700904068 2 Decal "DYNAPAC" L=1770 mm
2 4700903422 2 Decal "SAFETY"
3 4700904237 2 Decal "MODEL CODE"
4 E 1 Product identification plate
AE 1 Product identification plate CE
5 4700624005 4 Blind rivet 3,2x6,1
6 4700903459 2 Decal "SAFETY"
7 4700349220 2 Decal "TYRE PRESSURE"
8 4700908229 2  Safety decal
9 4700904870 2 Lifting sign
10 4700624016 8 Blind rivet
11 4700382751 4 Decal "TIE DOWN POINT"
12 4700904835 1 Decal "BATTERY POWER"
13 4700384160 1 Loading/Unloading instruction
14 4700588176 2 Decal "LIFT POINT"
15 4700377744 2 Reflector, yellow B
17 4700272373 1 Decal "HYDRAULIC OIL"
18 4700358881 1 Pad lock
19 47349248SE 1 Decal "WARNING" Swedish
47349248EN 1 Decal "WARNING" English
47349248DE 1 Decal "WARNING" German
47349248IT 1 Decal "WARNING" Italian
47349248ES 1 Decal "WARNING" Spanish
47349248FR 1 Decal "WARNING" French
47349248N0O 1 Decal "WARNING" Norwegian
47349248DK 1 Decal "WARNING" Danish
47349248FI| 1 Decal "WARNING" Finnish
47349248PT 1 Decal "WARNING" Portuguese
47349248NL 1 Decal "WARNING" Dutch
47349248GR 1 Decal "WARNING" Greek
47349248I1S 1 Decal "WARNING" Icelandic
47349248CN 1 Decal "WARNING" Chinese
20 4700791276 1 Decal "Sound power level" 106dB
4700791278 1 Decal "Sound power level" 108dB
4700791275 1 Decal "Sound power level" 105dB
4700791277 1 Decal "Sound power level" 107dB
21 4700791094 1 Decal "RUS 127 approved" Option
1

22 4700791642

A) With CE-Mark

Decal "WARNING"

E) Not available as sparepart

Use of starting fluid prohib.

SCA302D-3EN3

281



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Tool equipment

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700355890 1 Tool set Cpl
2 1 Adjustable wrench
3 1 .Screw driver
4 4700902610 1 .Belt pliers
5 4700311016 1 .Grease gun
6 1 .Open end spanner 10mm
7 1 .Open end spanner 13mm
8 1 .Open end spanner 16mm
9 1 .Open end spanner 18mm
10 1 Allen wrench 10mm
11 1 Allen wrench 12mm
12 1 Allen wrench 6mm
13 1 Allen wrench 8mm
14 1 .Tool bag
15 1 .Wheel nut key 30/32mm
16 4700901220 1 .Pressure gauge
17 4700372837 1 Tool box
18 4700372658 1 .Lock
19 4700500021 3  Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8
20 4700904640 6  Washer 8,4x22x3
SCA302D-3EN3 291



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Levelling blade control

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700374816 1 Cover
2 4700375105 1 Cover plate
3 4700903658 10  Screw M5x10
4 4700374842 1 Cable harness
5 4700375205 1 Control
4700904865 1 .Rubber bellows
4700938207 1 .Knob
6 4700909152 1 Rubber grommet
7 4700374838 1 Decal
8 4700904302 1 Lock nut
9 4700343552 1 Connection wire
10 4700930154 1 Contact piece, NC
11 4700313068 5  Cable ties L=92 mm

SCA302D-3EN3 301



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Air conditioner and heater unit

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700938625 1 Casing
2 4700938626 1 Cover
3 4700938627 1 Fan bracket
4 4700384760 1 Filter grill
5 4700384177 1 Holder
6 4700938628 1 Cover
7 4700938629 1 Cover
8 4700938630 1 Bracket
9 4700945174 1 Panel
10 4700945175 1 Cable harness
11 4700384761 1 Air filter element
12 4700939693 1 Heater control valve
13 4700938645 1 Bowden cable
14 4700938622 1 Switch
15 4700938619 1 Switch
16 4700938644 1 Cap
17 4700384897 1 Thermostat
18 4700945176 1 Cover plate
19 4700945177 1 Cover plate
20 4700938634 2 Knob
21 4700394176 1 Noise cover
22 4700938621 2 Rotary control
23 4700938635 2 Sleeve
24 4700384880 1 Wire clamp
25 4700313003 2 Hose clamp D
26 4700384878 2 O-ring
27 4700384927 2 Grommet
28 4700938620 3 Knob
29 4700938636 2 Drain valve
30 4700385134 2 Lock washer
31 4700384881 1 Hose
32 4700945178 1 Panel overlay
33 4700938638 1 Fan
34 4700938639 1 Heater coil
35 4700383414 1 Evaporator
36 4700384762 1 Wire
37 4700939413 2 Star lock
38 4700287597 1 Relay D
39 4700938643 1 Plug
40 4700379332 A 1 Holder
41 4700792187 A 2 Screw M5x14
42 4700541703 A 4 Screw M6x16
43 4700901767 A 2 Screw ST3,5x9,5 Black
44 4700792091 A 1 Fuse holder
45 4700903741 A 2 Fuse 20A Yellow Medium B
46 4700901240 A 1 Connector
47 4700901699 A 1 Connector
48 4700500019 5 Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K
49 4700904229 5 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
A) Only valid for simple cab
SCA302D-3EN3 311



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700382133 Propulsion pump

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
116 4700909436 1 .Spring
117 4700908448 1 .Spring retainer
118 1 .Link
119 1 .Guide assy, 1pair
120 4700901328 1 .Seal kit D
121 4700936548 1 .Cover assy
130 1 .Servo arm
SCA302D-3EN3 321



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700382088 Propulsion motor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
57 4700908426 4 ..Plug, cpl
58 4700908432 2 ..Plug
59 4700935544 4 ..Screw
60 1 ..Valve housing
61 4700902984 1 .Shaft, cpl
62 2 ..Pin
63 6 ..Roller
64 1 ..Shaft
65 4700902996 1 .Cap
66 2 .Orifice
67 4700902995 1 .Headless screw
68 4700909525 1 .Nut
69 4700935520 1 Seal kit D
70 4700935546 1 Magnetic ring
1) Included in seal kit, item 69
SCA302D-3EN3 331



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Fire extinguisher assembly

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 NA  Fire extinguisher 4 Kg
2 4700791102 2 Toggle fastener belt
3 4700904994 1 Bracket
4 4700904230 5  Washer
5 4700570006 3 Nut
6 4700383932 1 Bracket
7 4700500029 2  Screw
8 4700513025 1 Screw
11 NA  Fire extinguisher 4 Kg
12 4700791102 2 Toggle fastener belt
13 4700904230 4  Washer
14 4700570006 2 Nut
15 4700904994 1 Bracket
16 4700500028 2  Screw
SCA302D-3EN3 341



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA302D+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCA302D

